MEMO

TO: Casco Selectboard

FROM: Pamela Griffin, Treasurer

DATE: 01/13/2025

RE: Waiver of Foreclosure

The following is a list of five properties for which | propose a Waiver of
Foreclosure be issued for fiscal year 2023. All these properties are trailers or
mobile homes that were removed from campsites without payment of taxes.

RE Acct #
226

4007

523

3480

2803

Owner’s Name
Adams, Jessica
Harris, Scott
Mercier, Carol
Sullivan, Casandra

& Evans, Thomas

Styffe, Christopher
& Karianne

Location

39 Crooked River Ln
837 Yellow Rd

343 Tenney Hill Rd
880 Yellow Rd

27 Crooked River Ln

Map-Lot
0003-0007-36L
001A-0003-837
0005-0004-E23L
001A-0003-880

0003-0007-27L



