MEMO

TO: Casco Selectboard

FROM: Pamela Griffin, Treasurer

DATE: 01/13/2025

RE: Waiver of Foreclosure

The following is a list of five properties for which I propose a Waiver of Foreclosure be issued for fiscal year 2023. All these properties are trailers or mobile homes that were removed from campsites without payment of taxes.

RE Acct #	Owner's Name	Location	Map-Lot
226	Adams, Jessica	39 Crooked River Ln	0003-0007-36L
4007	Harris, Scott	837 Yellow Rd	001A-0003-837
523	Mercier, Carol	343 Tenney Hill Rd	0005-0004-E23L
3480	Sullivan, Casandra & Evans, Thomas	880 Yellow Rd	001A-0003-880
2803	Styffe, Christopher & Karianne	27 Crooked River Ln	0003-0007-27L